## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0889554 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

4/23/2019 2:18:35 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: THE LAKESIDE COURT HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0889554
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/11/2014 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/23/2019 2:18:35 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

4311 S HWY 27 SUITE 1

SOMERSET, KY 42501

**Registered Agent Name/Address** 

MIKE WHITAKER 4311 S HWY 27 SUITE 1 SOMERSET, KY 42501

**Current Officers** 

President Mike Whitaker PO BOX 3215, W Somerset, KY 42564

**Directors** 

DirectorBrian Whitaker603 Kit Cowan Road, Somerset, KY 42501DirectorHolly WhitakerPO Box 3215, W Somerset, KY 42564DirectorJohn Wood3495 Lakeside Court, Somerset, KY 42503DirectorMike WhitakerPO Box 3215, W Somerset, KY 42564

County: Pulaski Business size: Small

Business type: Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service

**Signatures** 

Signature Mike Whitaker Title Member